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Display/Operation
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Electrical data
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Environmental conditions
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Connector Drawings

3
1

50 mA
300 ms
18 -30VDC
5ms
500 Hz
15 %
24V

100 mA
500 Ohm
2 kOhm
5ms

I

-20...50 °C
P67

37a

0x0001 SSPO

0x000C SSP3.3

0x4000 Identification and
Diagnosis

I0-Link 1.1

1R, BE /R BRI 4

-20mA
0..10V

2 {8 PNP / NPN SR8 / HE7

825 (NO/NC) , R

#2 8 MTTF/B10d &

Internet www.balluff.com

Subject to change without notice: 270956

SALLUrr

Material

]
BEEMERE

Mechanical data
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Optical features
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Wiring Diagrams
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